

## JSS Academy of Higher Education & Research

(Deemed to be University) Accredited by NAAC with 'A+' Grade

Sri Shivarathreeshwara Nagara, Mysore-570 015, Karnataka, India

Phone No.: 0821-2548392 Fax No.: 0821-2548394 Email: registrar@jssuni.edu.in, Web: www.jssuni.edu.in

**Sub**: Permission to file the patent to Dr. M Sureshkumar, Professor, Department of Pharmacognosy, Research Director & Co-Ordinator - TIFAC-CORE, JSS College of Pharmacy, Ooty

**Ref:** Your office letter vide no. JSSCP/OT/1356/2020-21, dated 21.10.2020 forwarding the representation of Dr. M Sureshkumar, Professor, Department of Pharmacognosy, Research Director & Co-Ordinator - TIFAC-CORE, JSS College of Pharmacy, Ooty

## ORDER NO.: REG/DIR(R)/Patent-Suresh/219/2020-21 dated 19.11.2020

Permission is hereby accorded to Dr. M Sureshkumar, Professor, Department of Pharmacognosy, Research Director & Co-Ordinator -TIFAC-CORE, JSS College of Pharmacy, Ooty for filing the complete patent (non-provisional) titled "Kabasura Kudineer effervescent tablet" in consultation with Gopakumar Nair Associates, Maharashtra, India.

The patent should he filed under institute name "JSS College of Pharmacy Ooty -JSS Academy of Higher Education & Research"

The expenditure in connection with the filing of patent may be met out from R & D account of JSSAHER.

REGISTRAR

To

## Dr. M Sureshkumar,

Professor, Department of Pharmacognosy, Research Director & Co-Ordinator -TIFAC-CORE JSS College of Pharmacy, Ooty (Through Proper Channel)

## Copy to

- 1. Director (Academics), JSS AHER
- 2. Director (Research), JSS AHER
- 3. Asst. Director Research, JSS AHER
- 4. Deputy Registrar (Sr. Grade), JSS AHER
- 5. The Principal, JSS College of Pharmacy, Ooty
- 6. The Head, Dept. of Pharmacognosy, JSS College of Pharmacy, Ooty
- 7. Office Copy

6265

College 227 70.29

Ssunisettings october 1 and 68